501926824 05/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-JOU LIN	03/26/2012
YUAN-HSUN CHANG	03/26/2012
CHENG-JI CHANG	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M31 Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	14F., No. 1, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City,	
City:	Hsinchu County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13476017	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (905)286-9781

 Phone:
 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA7539-17303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP17303_assignment#page1.tif source=FP17303_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028237 FRAME: 0821 OP \$40.00 13476017

501926824

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) CLOCK GENERATION METHOD AND SYSTEM
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) x a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
U.S. patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications
identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(check one) X Inventor(s)
Present Owner
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Chih-Jou Lin
(Address) 5F2, No. 227, Chenggong 6 th St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) Yuan-Hsun Chang
(Address) 14F., No. 1, Taiyuan 1 st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan
(Mulicos) 111, 10. 1, 1alyaan 1 50, 2haoti ettj, 115hieha ettakty 502, 1alwan
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) Cheng-Ji Chang
(Address) 14F., No. 1, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan
(Full and a second in the Assistance of the second of the
(Full name of forth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address)
(Full name of sixth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address)
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of sole or first Assignee) M31 Technology Corporation
(Address) 14F., No. 1, Taiyuan 1 st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
✓ A Corporation of TAIWAN
(state or country)
(Name of second joint Assignee, if any)
(Address)
The second joint ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual.
A Partnership.
A Corporation of
(state or country)

PATENT **REEL: 028237 FRAME: 0822** The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE(S); its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

	chih-Jou Lin	
	CATTO	March 26, 2012
Chih-Jou Lin	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	Yuan Hsun Chang (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	March 26, 2012
Yuan-Hsun Chang	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	Ckeng-Ji Chang	March 26, 2012
Cheng-Ji Chang	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	(Signature of forth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	JEF.	March 26, 2012
Hsiao-Ping Lin PRESIDENT	(Signature of sole of first ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
FOR: M31 Technology Corporation		
	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
	,	
	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNEE)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 028237 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 05/21/2012